
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DE 24-073 

OFFICE OF THE CONSUMER ADVOCATE 

Petition to Initiate Investigation 

 

Procedural Order Re: Liberty’s Motion for Remote Participation 

 The Commission GRANTS Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.’s (Liberty) 

motion, filed on August 8, 2024, requesting that Jason Grossman, a manager of vegetation 

management (VM) for a Liberty affiliate, be permitted to monitor the prehearing conference 

scheduled on August 27, 2024 in the above-captioned docket. It stated that Mr. 

Grossman, who is based in Missouri, will be working with Liberty’s Manager of VM for New 

Hampshire, Heather Green, in this docket. Further, Liberty represented that its motion 

was assented to by the other parties.  

 The filing of a separate request will be required for any other parties or witnesses 

wishing to appear remotely at this hearing. 

So ordered, this twelfth day of August, 2024. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

 
 
  



DE 24-073 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 24-073 

Printed: 8/12/2024 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
Jeffrey.Faber@libertyutilities.com 
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com 
Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 
Jason.Grossman@libertyutilities.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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